Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ale	xandı	ria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	118388		
Ples	ase rec	ord the utlached document.							
Tota	al num	iber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doct	имепт: <u>2</u>					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties 1. Akihiro YOKOZ 2. Yoshihisa MTW	ŒKI	2. A.	COLIN CORP 2007-1	I address of receiving party: N MEDICAL TECH ORATION , HAYASHI, KOM -KEN, JAPAN	NCLOGY		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached? Yes Μ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Addition	al namc(s) & address(es) att ☐Yes 🔀 l			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger						
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: January	<u>22, 2004</u>						
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10	<u></u>	В.	Patent N	o.(s)			
ŀ	Additional numbers attached?					No			
	C.	Title of Application: ART	TERIOSCLEROSIS EVA	OSCLEROSIS EVALUATING APPARATUS					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Tot	al number	of applications and patents i	π v olved: <u>l</u>		
	Na	rne: James A. Oliff				arge Deposit Account N 37 CFR 3.41) in the amou			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703)28 \ 22320 3-836-6400			arpayment or charge any und nt number 15-0461.	lerpayment to		
9.	To I the	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge an original document. The A. Oliff Registration No.		action is tri		rect and any attached copy i	is a true copy of		

PATENT REEL: 014807 FRAME: 0509

		(1)	ASSIGNMEN	T (5)	NP2002-4 H0301724				
	·	•							
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)					
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	<u> </u>						
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	COLIN MEDICAL TECHNOLO	GY CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2007-1 Havashi Komaki-shi Aid	hi-ken, Japan					
	6	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	ARTERIOSCLEROSIS EVALUA	TING APPARATUS					
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign			·					
	Application Number								
			hich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herowith or	cuted an application for patent in the Un	ited States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number						
(,	Identification for filed applications								
any app Assigne claims of reexam from sa herein s on him	obtication or continuation or discensively way possible in of 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned autid application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not and his heirs, successors, asset). Each undersigned here by be necessary or desirable in	es to exe vision the plaining est to exe onat Convecto States to per the district and the control of the contro	cute all papers necessary in connectively or any patent or reissue applicated or applicated and going forward with succute all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which may appear to the Assignee. It is defined as the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement egal representatives.	perform any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confissue any and all Letters Patents of the Ld covenants that he has full right to convision to conflict herewith, and agrees that the conflict herewith, and agrees that the	d to cooperate with the in connection with firm by ressue or United States resulting ey the entire interest his assignment is binding by further identification				
QQB a iric		ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	January 22,	2004	:Inventor Signature	a. Yhyli.	(SEAL)				
_	January 22,	2004		Marki him Mrs	100 00 11				
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Jonas III	(SEAL)				
	This assignment should pre, then it should be signed before	ferably b		if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if					
Date	January 22,	2004	Witness	Tohur for					
Date	January 22,	2004	Witness	auto \$5					

PATENT REEL: 014807 FRAME: 0510